Form PTO-1595	8-2005
	D&B Docket: 711-042US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	944630 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Snediker, John	Name:Lockheed Martin Corporation
Watts, Michael A.	Internal Address:
Corboy, Grant W.	51°
	11/0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1120
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: Intellectual Property Law Department
Security Agreement Change of Name	Bldg. 400, Mail Drop 043, 9500 Godwin Dr
Other	
Execution Date: 01/27/2005	City: <u>Manassas</u> State: VA Zip: <u>20110</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: 27 Jan 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name <u>: DeMont & Breyer, LLC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Suite 250	8. Deposit account number:
100 Commons Way	50-2835
City: Holmdel State: NJ Zip: 07733	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in Is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Wayne S. Breyer Way	11. February 4, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	
ADE ECODORER ADAMADA SADADE STAFTING Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
003 ELDOPEN (0000EVI DVE033 1103104E Washingto	on, D.C. 20231

REEL: 016261 FRAME: 0256

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 711-042US Lockheed Martin Docket: FE-00787

IN THE UNITED STATES

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, we, **John Snediker**, of Owings Mills, MD, USA, **Michael A. Watts** of Bel Air, MD, USA, **Grant W. Corboy** of Baltimore, MD, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having an office at Intellectual Property Law Department, Bidg. 400, Mall Drop 043, 9500 Godwin Dr, Manassas, VA, 20110, USA, and its Successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and Interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in the patent application identified by **DeMont & Breyer's Attorney Docket as 711-042US**, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lockheed Martin Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lockheed Martin Corporation to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lockheed Martin Corporation to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lockheed Martin Corporation in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lockheed Martin Corporation may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lockheed Martin Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Signature of John Snediker and Date Signed

witness or Notary's Signature and Date

- 1 of 2 -

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 711-042US Lockheed Martin Docket: FE-00787

1127105

Signature of Michael A. Watts and Date Signed

2 i 7e

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

Signature of Grant W. Corboy and Date Signed

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

DeMont & Breyer, LLC Suite 250 100 Commons Way Holmdel, NJ 07733 United States of America

- 2 of 2 -

.

PAGE 02

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 711-042US Lockheed Martin Docket: FE-00787

Signature of Michael A. Watts and Date Signed

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

Signature of Grant W. Corboy and Date Signed

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

Dewont & Breyer, LLC Suite 250 100 Commons Way Holmdel, NJ 07733 United States of America

~ 2 of 2 -